WOODFORD COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Regular Meeting 2™ Floor Court Room
October 8, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.

AMENDED AGENDA

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

2. Invocation and Pledge

3. Public Comment

4. Good of the County

5. Approval of Minutes of the Regular Meeting of September 24, 2024.
6. Reports

a. Treasurer’s Report
b. County Clerk
i. Election Update
¢. Maintenance
1. Vehicle Quote
d. Emergency Management
i. Cybersecurity Grant Resolution 2024-17
e. Hurricane Helene Storm Update
f.  Solid Waste and Recycling
i. Event Updates

7. General Orders and Unfinished Business

Board Appointments

Claims

Personnel Order

Independent Contractor Agreement — Event Coordinator

Independent Contractor Agreement — Administration Specialist Road Dept.

oo os

8. New Business
a. Proposed First Reading of Ordinance 2024-09 — Animal Care and Control
b. BGADD Agreement — Safe Streets for All
c. Sheriff’s Quarterly Report

9. Announcements
i.Magistrates
ii. County Attorney
iii. Judge/Executive

10. Adjournment

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



RESOLUTION 2024-17
County of Woodford

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY OF WOODFORD, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING THE
JUDGE/EXECUTIVE TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR AND, UPON APPROVAL, TO ENTER
INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY (KOHS),
TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY KOHS TO
FACILITATE AND ADMINISTER THE PROJECT AND TO ACT AS THE AUTHORIZED
CORRESPODENT FOR THIS PROJECT. THIS RESOLUTION ALSO ESTABLISHES
PROCUREMENT POLICY FOR ANY KOHS APPROVED PROJECT FOR THE FY-2022
APPLICATION CYCLE.

WHEREAS, Woodford County, Kentucky desires to make an application for United States
Department of Homeland Security and/or Commonwealth of Kentucky funds for a project to be
administered by Kentucky Office of Homeland Security:

WHEREAS, it is recognized that an application for and approval of Kentucky Office of Homeland
Security funds impose certain obligations and responsibilities upon the county:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved this 8th day of October 2024, by the Woodford County
Fiscal Court.

The Judge/Executive is hereby authorized to execute and furnish all required documentation,
including a memorandum of agreement, as may be required by KOHS for the furtherance of the
above-referenced project and to act as the authorized correspondent for said project.

For the purpose of any KOHS funded projects using FY-2024 funds the county will use the
provisions of KRS 45A for the purchase of equipment and/or services. For any equipment
and/or services under $30,000, three (3) quotes will be obtained. For any equipment and/or
services that exceeds $30,000 the provisions of KRS 45A will apply.

Done this 8th day of October, 2024 on a Motion made by and

seconded by

Members present voting in Favor:

Members Present voting Against:

BY:

Judge/Executive James Kay

ATTEST:

Fiscal Court Clerk, Jordan Molla-Coyle



Woodford County Fiscal Court
10-8-2024 Outstanding Vendor Claims

000007: DISPONETTE SERVICE CO, INC

Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 50982 %I:EEX REPAIRED LOWSPEED FAN ™ 150865710 ANNEX REPAIRS $1,545.15
000007: DISPONETTE SERVICE CO, INC $1,545.15

000028: JACK KAIN FORD, INC

Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 5004867 JAIL KNUCKLE FOR FRONT WHEEL 03-5101-3400 JAIL VEHICLE REPAIR $148.64
000028: JACK KAIN FORD, INC $148.04
000032: VERSAILLES FARM,HOME & GARDEN
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 157582 AC DOG FOOD 01-5205-4030 ANIMAL CONTROL FOOD $46.99
10/2/2024 157582 AC KITTY LITTER 01-5205-4020 gl\gg&; CONTROL SUPPLIES $15.98
000032: VERSAILLES FARM,HOME & GARDEN $62.97
000096: WOODFORD SUN CO., INC.-1
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 3656 DES SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 08-5135-4510 DES SUBSCRIPTIONS $50.00
RECYC/SW PUBLIC
10/2/2024 4508 i, 01-5215-3020 $50.00
SW 11/1/24-10/31/25 SUBSCRIPTION REL/ADVERTISING
000096: WOODFORD SUN CO., INC.-1 $100.00
000103: MAGO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 088227 ~LIP 1N BUALRAME PREF, 01-5085-5710 OFE-SITE $8,500.00
SUPPLY, HAUL, & LAY 3.0 INCHES REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

COMPACTED ASPHALT BASE )
FB PREP, SUPPLY, HAUL, & LAY 2.U

TINTATIICC AMANAMMDACTEN ACDITAT T

01-5085-5710 OFF-SITE $30,000.00

TN ATNRAOA LA TANTIMIRT A X TAT

10/2/2024 088226
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000103: MAGO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. $38,500.00
000107: LOGAN'S UNIFORM RENTAL INC
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 120106705 SO MATS 01-5015-4450 SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES $88.14
10/2/2024 120109179 ;{‘XESUST MOPS, WET MOPS, & 01-5215-4680 RECYC/SW SUPPLIES $62.95
10/2/2024 120106706 ;{‘XESUST MOPS, WET MOPS, & 01-5215-4680 RECYC/SW SUPPLIES $62.95
10/2/2024 120107923~ SW TOWELS, DUST MOPS, WET 01-5215-4680 RECYC/SW SUPPLIES $68.73
MOPS, & MATS
000107: LOGAN'S UNIFORM RENTAL INC $282.77
000114: KROGER
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 0066418 SW HHW DAY REFRESHMENTS 01-5215-3020 RECYC/SW PUBLIC $163.31
REL/ADVERTISING
000114: KROGER $163.31
000122: SOUTHERN COMMUNICATIONS AND
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 44503 BV IGNITIUNSENSE CABLE, 01-5140-3390 AMBULANCE $296.79
CONTROL HEAD INTERFACE KIT, & COMMUNICATIONS
LABOR
10/2/2024 44508 SO KNB-L2M 01-5015-7170 SHERIFF VEHICLE $118.30
EQUIPMENT
000122: SOUTHERN COMMUNICATIONS AND $415.09
000179: PARKS & RECREATION DEPT.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 10082024 PARKS MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION 01-5401-5070 PARKS & RECREATION $65,500.00
10/2/2024 ;\;;K(Qbhn vr PARKS SPECIAL CAPITAL PROJECT 01-5401-5071 gﬁggifgfsﬁiﬁgggmcm $125,346.15
TN/PARKS BIG SPRING PARK RENOVATION
10688
10/2/2024 gj:;/PARKS PARKS SPECIAL CAPITAL PROJECT 01-5401-5071 PARKS & RECREATION $442.50
0603 BIG SPRING PARK RENOVATION SPECIAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS
10/2/2024 WAYPOINL  PARKS SPECIAL CAPIIAL PROJECL 01 <401 507 PARKS & RECREATION $6.525.00
240712/PARK HUNTERTOWN WALK PATH SPECIAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS

S 10675 PROJECT
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PARKS & RECREATION

10/2/2024 94464/PARKS PARKS SPECIAL CAPITAL PROJECT 01-5401-5071 $1,080.00
e PICKLEBALL CT PROJECT SPECIAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS
10/2/2024 ;’i\:;’; ARk PARKS SPECIAL CAPTIAL PROJECT 01-5401-5071 PARKS & RECREATION $585.00
o BIG SPRING PARK RENOVATION SPECIAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS
10/2/2024 Ag;H ALT PARKS SPECIAL CAPTIAL PROJECT 01-5401-5071 ];ﬁggii‘gfsﬁi‘igggmcm $90,000.00
APP#1/PARKS PICKLEBALL CT PROJECT
10600
000179: PARKS & RECREATION DEPT. $289,478.65
000305: PLANNING & ZONING COM.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 10082024 P & Z MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION 01-5070-5070 PLANNING & ZONING $9,371.75
000305: PLANNING & ZONING COM. $9,371.75
000400: BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 X100196583:0 EMS FUEL FILTER & ASSEMBLY 01-5140-3400 AMBULANCE VEHICLE $146.87
1 FILTER REPAIRS
000400: BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL $146.87
000575: CITY OF VERSAILLES
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 09232024 RDPIFROGRAM GRANT 06-5075-5480 KPDI PROGRAM $1,013,937.76
DISBURSEMENTS
REIMBURSEMENT - ROUND 2
10/2/2024 10082024 POLICE 2ND QUARTER 01-5105-3980 POLICE CONTRACTED $550,065.50
DISTRIBUTION SERVICES
000575: CITY OF VERSAILLES $1,564,003.26
001285: CENTRAL EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 P327327 RD O'RING & CASE 02-6105-3360 ROAD MACH/EQUIP REPAIRS $33.88
001285: CENTRAL EQUIPMENT CO., INC. $33.88
001480: HIGHBRIDGE SPRING WATER COMPANY, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 407382 CT 5GAL HBSW DRINK 01-5080-5710 MAINT. CTHOUSE RENEWAL $19.90

REPAIRS



001480: HIGHBRIDGE SPRING WATER COMPANY, INC. $19.90
001552: QUALITY FEEDS FARM & PET, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 09262024  AC DOG FOOD 01-5205-4020 ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES $29.99
& EQUIP
001552: QUALITY FEEDS FARM & PET, INC. $29.99
001794: GROTT LOCKSMITH CENTER, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 363894 ANNEX KEY COPIES 01-5086-5710 ANNEX REPAIRS $29.92
10/2/2024 363893 CTKEY COPIES 01-5080-5710 MAINT. CTHOUSE RENEWAL $138.43
REPAIRS
001794: GROTT LOCKSMITH CENTER, INC. $168.35
001966: ECOLAB, INC
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 6348051309  JAIL DETERGENT & RAPID 03-5101-4110 JAIL CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES $606.68
DISINFECTANT CLEANER
001966: ECOLAB, INC $606.68
002135: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 3627-5 CT PAINT 01-5080-5710 MAINT. CTHOUSE RENEWAL $58.41
REPAIRS
002135: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS $58.41
002201: MAIN STREET HARDWARE, INC
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 77226/2 ANNEX KEY COPIES 01-5086-5710 ANNEX REPAIRS $15.92
10/2/2024 75672/2 CT OSCLTNG SPRNKLRS, WATER  (11_.5080-5710 MAINT. CTHOUSE RENEWAL $93.94
HOSES, & KEY COPIES REPAIRS
10/2/2024 77184/2 CT PADLOCK & WASP/HORNET 01-5080-5710 MAINT. CTHOUSE RENEWAL $75.87
KILLER REPAIRS
10/2/2024 77236/2 CT SPRAY PAINT 01-5080-5710 MAINT. CTHOUSE RENEWAL $8.59
REPAIRS
10/2/2024 77089/2 C1 SURGE PROTECTOR, LOCK, 01-5080-5710 MAINT. CTHOUSE RENEWAL $145.54
GARDEN SPRAYER, QUICK REPAIRS
CONNECT. NOZZLE. & BUCKET
10/2/2024 7719172 EMS CREDIT FAUCET SPRAY HOSE 01-5140-5710 AMBULANCE BLDG MAINT (514.99)



10/2/2024 7719172 EMS FAUCET KIT 01-5140-5710 AMBULANCE BLDG MAINT $139.99
10/2/2024 7718972 EMS FAUCET SPRAY HOSE 01-5140-5710 AMBULANCE BLDG MAINT $14.99
10/2/2024 77195/2 EMS STRAIGHT VALVES & THREAD (y1_5140-5710 AMBULANCE BLDG MAINT $31.37
SEAL TAPE
10/2/2024 77228/2 JAIL HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 03-5101-4060 JAIL BLDG MAINT SUPPLIES $41.99
10/2/2024 77255/2 i‘{gi SE%T‘;E MARKER PAINT & 03-5101-3340 JAIL BUILDING REPAIR $87.57
10/2/2024 75673/2 MCC FASTENERS & FH PHL MS Z 10- (1 50855710 OFF-SITE $28.21
32X1 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE
10/2/2024 74445/2 PARKS FLAT WASHERS & HEX 01-5085-5710 OFF-SITE $53.96
NUTS FOR BLEACHERS REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE
10/2/2024 77253/2 PARKS FOOIBALL S1ADIUM 01-5085-5710 OFF-SITE $23.59
SHARPIE MARKERS & REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE
WASP/HORNET KILLER
10/2/2024 77235/2 RD FASTENERS 02-6105-3360 ROAD MACH/EQUIP REPAIRS $4.28
10/2/2024 7730972 RD HEX BUSHING 02-6105-3360 ROAD MACH/EQUIP REPAIRS $11.98
10/2/2024 77153/2 RD HIGH HEAT TORCH KIT & 02-6105-4270 ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES $83.98
SOLDER 40/60 ACID CORE
10/2/2024 77129/2 RD NIPPLES, BALL VALVE, DISC 5 61053360 ROAD MACH/EQUIP REPAIRS $29.53
BULLET, & ELBOW
10/2/2024 74381/2 SO KEY COPIES 01-5015-4450 SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES $3.98
10/2/2024 77428/2 SW PONCHOS 01-5215-4450 RECYC/SW OFFICE SUPPLIES $139.90
002201: MAIN STREET HARDWARE, INC $1,020.19
002497: MACDOUGALS GARDEN CENTER, LLC
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 09192024 CT 8-MUMS 01-5080-5710 MAINT. CTHOUSE RENEWAL $67.80
REPAIRS
002497: MACDOUGALS GARDEN CENTER, LLC $67.80
002975: S&S TIRE TRUCK TIRE CENTER
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 3010255249 SO 1-TIRE 01-5015-4790 SHERIFF TIRES/TUBES $163.31
002975: S&S TIRE TRUCK TIRE CENTER $163.31
002983: CALLAWAY PEST CONTROL, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 56105 EMS BS MONTHLY SERVICE 01-5140-5710 AMBULANCE BLDG MAINT $58.00
10/2/2024 56105 EMS FOD MONTHLY SERVICE 01-5140-5710 AMBULANCE BLDG MAINT $38.00
10/2/2024 56105 EMS LEESTOWN MONTHLY 01-5140-5710 AMBULANCE BLDG MAINT $38.00

AT TTAT



SERKVILE

10/2/2024 56101 JAIL MONTHLY SERVICE 03-5101-3460 JAIL PEST CONTROL $96.00

10/2/2024 56050 PARKS 2 RODENT BAIT STATIONS ~ 01-5085-5710 OFF-SITE $50.00
& MONTHLY RODENT BAIT CHECK REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

10/2/2024 56102 RD MONTHLY SERVICE 02-6103-3340 ROAD BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $42.00

10/2/2024 55970 SW MONTHLY SERVICE 01-5215-5860 RECYC/SW BLDG MAINT $42.00

002983: CALLAWAY PEST CONTROL, INC. $364.00

003091: PAYROLL SOLUTIONS, INC

Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 954475 PAYROLL CHECK DATE 9-26-24 01-5040-3150 PAYROLL SERVICES $522.81
003091: PAYROLL SOLUTIONS, INC $522.81

003587: BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC

Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 85477852 °MS BETADINE, SKIN CLOSURE 91_5140-5500 AMBULANCE MED SUPPLIES $166.29
STRIPS, & LEVALBUTEROL
10/2/2024 85479585 EMS ENDOTRACHEAL TUBES 01-5140-5500 AMBULANCE MED SUPPLIES $71.80
003587: BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $238.09

003606: FASTENAL COMPANY

Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
JAIL JOBBERS, HWH SDS, &
10/2/2024 > ’ 03-5101-3340 JAIL BUILDING REPAIR $38.64
KYFRA113317 FHTRXSEC S/S
003606: FASTENAL COMPANY $38.64
003620: KACO CONFERENCE
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 5979 FC 2024 KACO CONFERENCE 01-9100-5690 TRAINING/CONFERENCES $750.00
REGISTRATIONS: JK & JB
003620: KACO CONFERENCE $750.00
003888: ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 4048561 EMS CIRCUIT, VENT, SINGLE, LIMB. " 1 _5140-5500 AMBULANCE MED SUPPLIES $450.00

WYE, ADULT/PEDI

003888: ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION $450.00



003890: AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP

Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 36759 FC 3/12-8/22/24 PDF MINUTES 01-5025-3180 FISCAL COURT DATA $280.00
CONVERSION PROCESSING SERVICES
003890: AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP $280.00
004049: ALLRITE PEST CONTROL
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 09122024 JH HS ANNUAL TERMITE 01-5435-3980 JOUETT HOUSE CONTRACTED $151.00
CONTRACT RENEWAL SERVICES
10/2/2024 09122024 JH VC ANNUAL TERMITE 01-5435-3980 JOUETT HOUSE CONTRACTED $116.00
CONTRACT RENEWAL SERVICES
004049: ALLRITE PEST CONTROL $267.00
004264: JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 S858079 EMS 225.50 GALS LP GAS BULK 01-5140-5780 AMBULANCE UTILITIES $509.87
004264: JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL $509.87
004380: BUSSELL RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT SERVICE, LLC
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 12313 JAIL RANGER BURNER GAS VALVE ™ 3 51013360 JAIL EQUIP REPAIRS $165.00
REPAIR
004380: BUSSELL RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT SERVICE, LLC $165.00
004471: 3M COMPANY, CORP
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 9430488616 ~ RD I-ROLL ORANGE HIP 02-6105-4310 ROAD MATERIALS $219.00
REFLECTIVE SHEETING
004471: 3M COMPANY, CORP $219.00
005163: TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 6383855 SO 9/21-10/20/24 COPIER 01-5015-7250 SHERIFF OFFICE EQUIPMENT $61.42
MAINTENANCE
005163: TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS $61.42

005262: KELLWELL FOODS, INC



Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 211829 JAIL 1,440 TRAYS SERVED & Y0 03-5101-4250 JAIL FOOD $2,993.03
SACK LUNCHES
10/2/2024 211719 JAIL 1,446 TRAYS SERVED & 96 03-5101-4250 JAIL FOOD $2,993.03
SACK LUNCHES
005262: KELLWELL FOODS, INC $5,986.06
005466: STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 6012715587 ;:%E?{RY ERASE MARKERS & 03-5101-4450 JAIL OFFICE SUPPLIES $193.83
10/2/2024 6012715586  JAIL STAPLE REMOVER 03-5101-4450 JAIL OFFICE SUPPLIES $4.77
005466: STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL, INC. $198.60
005523: WOODFORD OIL COMPANY
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 4630291 AC FUEL 01-5205-4290 ANIMAL CONTROL GAS/OIL $102.11
10/2/2024 4630291 DES FUEL 08-5135-4290 DES GAS/OIL $202.57
10/2/2024 4632600 EMS FUEL 01-5140-4290 AMBULANCE GAS/OIL $2,887.23
10/2/2024 4630291 HD FUEL 01-5231-4290 HEALTH DEPT GAS $224.98
10/2/2024 4630291 JAIL FUEL 03-5101-4290 JAIL GAS/OIL $300.18
10/2/2024 4630291 MN FUEL 01-5080-4290 MAINTENANCE GAS/OIL $490.09
10/2/2024 4630291 P & Z FUEL 01-5070-4290 PLANNING & ZONING GAS/OIL $112.58
10/2/2024 4630291 PARKS FUEL 01-5401-4290 PARKS & REC GAS/OIL $1,662.48
10/2/2024 4630291 PVA FUEL 01-5030-4290 PVA GAS/OIL $83.79
10/2/2024 4637116 RD FUEL 02-6105-4290 ROAD GAS/OIL $2,747.45
10/2/2024 4634817 RD FUEL 02-6105-4290 ROAD GAS/OIL $3,014.05
10/2/2024 4632600 RD FUEL 02-6105-4290 ROAD GAS/OIL $19.57
10/2/2024 4634817 SO FUEL 01-5015-4290 SHERIFF GAS/OIL $1,973.68
10/2/2024 4632600 SW FUEL 01-5215-4290 RECYC/SW GAS/OIL $241.28
10/2/2024 4630291 SW FUEL 01-5215-4290 RECYC/SW GAS/OIL $908.97
005523: WOODFORD OIL COMPANY $14,971.01
005532: NI GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount

10/2/2024

24083241641 DES 9/2024-8/2025 SIM CARD FEES

08-5135-5730

DES TELEPHONE

$382.11



005532: NI GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC. $382.11
005608: CENTRAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 202837 FC 8/20-9/19/24 COPIER 01-5025-4450 FISCAL COURT OFFICE $121.62
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
005608: CENTRAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. $121.62
005747: BACHMAN AUTO GROUP, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 2207296 ELD&AKT TERY COVER & FUSE 02-6105-3360 ROAD MACH/EQUIP REPAIRS $82.61
10/2/2024 2206791 ELD&AKT TERY COVER & FUSE 02-6105-3360 ROAD MACH/EQUIP REPAIRS $142.04
005747: BACHMAN AUTO GROUP, INC. $224.65
005751: THE PUBLIC SAFETY STORE, LLC
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 190170 DES 2-BADGES 08-5135-4810 DES UNIFORMS $350.00
10/2/2024 192754 EMS UNIFORM CAPS 01-5140-4810 AMBULANCE UNIFORMS $300.00
10/2/2024 193734 EMS UNIFORM CLASS A 01-5140-4810 AMBULANCE UNIFORMS $100.00
ALTERATIONS
005751: THE PUBLIC SAFETY STORE, LLC $750.00
005822: HEATHER JACKSON
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 299839 JEPULL OVERS & T-SHIRTS 01-5001-4450 TUDGE/EX OFFICE SUPPLIES $838.00
W/LOGO & NAMES
005822: HEATHER JACKSON $838.00
005869: HUGHES CANDY & TOBACCO, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 18062 JAIL INMATE TAMPONS 03-5101-4530 JAIL PRISONER HYGIENE $187.96
10/2/2024 18062 E:I(L};APER TOWELS & TRASH 03-5101-4110 JAIL CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES $177.82
005869: HUGHES CANDY & TOBACCO, INC. $365.78

005883: GOVCONNECTION, INC.



Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 75672201 SO HPI5Y AC NBD OS DMR DTNB  01-5015-7250 SHERIFF OFFICE EQUIPMENT $262.23
005883: GOVCONNECTION, INC. $262.23
005889: A-SOLUTIONS, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount
10/2/2024 52813 SO 2-30 GAL BOXES PRESCRIPTION 01-5015-4450 SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES $177.75
DISPOSAL SERVICE
005889: A-SOLUTIONS, INC. $177.75
005982: AIRGAS, INC.
Vendor Account
Invoice Date Invoice # Description Account # Description PO # Amount